




















MSC 01 1300 
Albuquerque, NM 87131-0001 
Phone:  (505) 277-5111 
FAX: (505) 277-7662 

Date:  March 15, 2018 

TO:  Thomas Clifford, Chairman, Audit and Compliance Committee 

FROM:  Elizabeth Metzger, CPA – University Controller 

RE:  FY18 Renewal of Annual Financial Statements Audit Contract 

The following information is provided for the Committee’s approval related to the 
annual financial statement audit for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2018, pending final 
approval by the State Auditor. 

During FY17, UNM issued a Request for Proposal (RFP) for the FY17, FY18, and FY19 
external financial statements audit.  Proposals and evaluation criteria were distributed 
to the 6-member evaluation committee on February 27, 2017.  The Committee 
consisted of the University Controller, Executive Officer of the Finance and 
Administration for the HSC, Controller for the UNM Foundation, Finance Director for the 
University Hospital, Associate Controller for Procurement Service, and the University 
Acting Provost.   In accordance with appropriate selection criteria established for the 
procurements, the written proposals were evaluated for responsiveness to mandatory 
requirements. 

Based on the evaluation from the committee members and in-person presentations 
from the responders, the selection committee recommended awarding the contract to 
Moss Adams with a subcontract to KPMG for audit of the clinical areas.  This was 
approved by the audit committee on April 13, 2017 and the Full Board of Regents on 
April 18, 2017. 

The proposed cost for year 2 of the audit, FY18,  is $924,265 which includes all 
Component Units.   For comparison purposes, the cost for the FY17 audit was $940,965 
after an amendment was executed to include three component units that the State 
Auditor was originally going to audit (Lobo Energy, The UNM Alumni Assoc., and the 
UNM Lobo Club.)   

(update:) 
March 15, 2018: 
Renewal was approved by the Audit Committee.   Due to Familiarity Risk, (this can 
arise after a long association with a client), the approval was with the provision that 
KPMG will assign a new engagement partner. 
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Presentation To The UNM Board OF Regents

Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Operating Budget

EXHIBIT B



State Appropriation, $5,465,465 , 36.3%
Local Mil Levy Support, $2,818,183 , 18.7%

Tuition and Fees, $1,860,390 , 12.3%

Transfers From I&G, $(249,567), -1.7%

Contracts and Grants, $3,166,308 , 21.0%

Student Senate, $31,700 , 0.2%

Public Service , $225,500 , 1.5%

Student Aid, $325,946 , 2.2%

Misc Revenues, $267,164 , 1.8%

Auxiliary Sales, $657,900 , 4.4%

Revenues  $14,568,989 

EXHIBIT B cont.



I&G Instruction, $4,286,266 , 29.4%
I&G Academic Support, $1,270,594 , 8.7%

I&G Student Services, $1,176,620 , 8.1%

I&G Institutional Support, $1,887,217 , 13.0%

I&G Physical Plant, $1,175,119 , 8.1%

Contracts and Grants, $3,052,321 , 21.0% Student Senate, $30,559 , 0.2%

Public Service, $217,382 , 1.5%

Student Aid, $314,212 , 2.2%

Auxiliary Sales, $634,216 , 4.4%

Main Campus Admin Fee , 
$524,484 , 3.6%

Expenditures  $14,568,989 

EXHIBIT B cont.



Summary of Budget Changes 
Fiscal Year 2018-2019

UNM Valencia is Requesting Approval of the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget

Instruction and General Budget of $10,161,636

No tuition Increase For 2018-2019

State Appropriations Increase By $ 98,300 Through Strong Performance Within The Formula

Grant Funding Continues To Be Significant For The Campus - Instructional Support

Local GO Bonds Will Fund Numerous Projects Including Solar and Renovations

Dual Enrollment Continues To Be Very Strong For UNM Valencia

EXHIBIT B cont.



Presentation To The UNM Board OF Regents

Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Operating Budget

EXHIBIT B cont.



State Appropriation, $1,757,027 , 31.2%

Local Mil Levy Support, $1,424,000 , 25.3%

Tuition and Fees, $1,039,200 , 18.5%

Transfers From I&G, $(84,373), -1.5%

Contracts and Grants, $1,037,157 , 18.4%

Student Government, $21,510 , 0.4%
Public Service , $10,400 , 0.2%

Student Aid, $56,819 , 1.0%

Misc Revenues, $201,500 , 3.6%

Revenues  $5,606,840 

EXHIBIT B cont.



I&G Instruction, $1,685,506 , 30.1%

I&G Academic Support, $612,736 , 10.9%

I&G Student Services, $538,460 , 9.6%

I&G Institutional Support, $985,971 , 17.6%
I&G Physical Plant, $358,538 , 6.4%

Contracts and Grants, $999,819 , 17.8%
Student Senate, $20,736 , 0.4%

Public Service, $10,026 , 0.2%

Student Aid, $54,774 , 1.0%

Auxiliary Sales, $138,430 , 2.5%

Main Campus Admin Fee , 
$201,846 , 3.6%

Expenditures  $5,606,840

EXHIBIT B cont.



Summary of Budget Changes 
Fiscal Year 2018-2019

UNM Los Alamos is Requesting Approval of the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget

Instruction and General Budget of $4,337,354

No tuition Increase For 2018-2019

State Appropriations Increase by $18,500 Through Improving Performance Within The Formula

Key Programs Focus on the Needs of LANL and the Surrounding Community

Local Mil Levy Passed in 2017 Indicates Strong Local Support and Provides Needed Funds

A New Department of Justice Grant Provides Additional Funding for our Campus Community

Dual Enrollment Continues To Be Very Strong For UNM Los Alamos

EXHIBIT B cont.



Presentation To The UNM Board OF Regents

Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Operating Budget

EXHIBIT B cont.



State Appropriation, $3,634,400 , 26.6%

Use of Budget Reserves, $1,150,000 , 
8.4%

Local Mil Levy Support, $2,007,842 , 14.7%

Tuition and Fees, $1,127,402 , 8.3%

Transfers From I&G, $(154,276), -1.1%

Contracts and Grants, $5,038,248 , 36.9%
Student Senate, $55,000 , 0.4%

Public Service , $250,000 , 1.8%

Student Aid, $79,145 , 0.6%

Misc Revenues, $125,000 , 0.9%

Auxiliary Sales, 
$40,000 , 0.3%

Revenues  $13,352,761 
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I&G Instruction, $3,021,532 , 22.6%

I&G Academic Support, $564,483 , 4.2%
I&G Student Services, $766,045 , 5.7%

I&G Institutional Support, $2,210,497 , 
16.6%

I&G Physical Plant, $1,043,758 , 7.8%

Contracts and Grants, $4,856,871 , 36.4%

Student Senate, $53,020 , 0.4%

Public Service, $241,000 , 1.8%
Student Aid, $76,296 , 0.6%

Auxiliary Sales, $38,560 , 0.3%

Main Campus Admin Fee , 
$480,699 , 3.6%

Expenditures  $13,352,761 
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Summary of Budget Changes 
Fiscal Year 2018-2019

UNM Taos is Requesting Approval of the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget

Instruction and General Budget of $7,890,368

No tuition Increase For 2018-2019

State Appropriations Increase By $ 91,400 Through Strong Performance Within The Formula

Grant Funding Continues To Be Significant For The Campus - Instructional Support

Dual Enrollment Continues To Be Very Strong For UNM Taos

EXHIBIT B cont.



Presentation To The UNM Board OF Regents

Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Operating Budget

EXHIBIT B cont.



State Appropriation, $8,880,180 , 47.2%

Local Mil Levy Support, $2,504,800 , 13.3%

Tuition and Fees, $2,928,541 , 15.6% Transfers From I&G, $(623,335), -3.3%

Contracts and Grants, $1,813,481 , 9.6%
Student Senate, $80,000 , 0.4%

Public Service , $13,250 , 0.1%
Student Aid, $100,000 , 0.5%

Misc Revenues, $606,198 , 3.2%

Auxiliary Sales, $1,270,359 , 6.7%

Revenues  $17,573,474 

EXHIBIT B cont.



I&G Instruction, $7,485,916 , 42.6%

I&G Academic Support, $1,719,594 , 9.8%

I&G Student Services, $1,168,280 , 6.6%

I&G Institutional Support, $1,788,366 , 10.2%
I&G Physical Plant, $1,619,559 , 9.2%

Contracts and Grants, $1,748,196 , 9.9%
Student Senate, $77,120 , 0.4%

Public Service, $12,773 , 0.1%

Student Aid, $96,400 , 0.5%

Auxiliary Sales, $1,224,626 , 7.0%

Main Campus Admin Fee , 
$632,645 , 3.6%

Expenditures  $17,573,474 

EXHIBIT B cont.



Summary of Budget Changes 
Fiscal Year 2018-2019

UNM Gallup is Requesting Approval of the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget

Instruction and General Budget of $14,296,384

No tuition Increase For 2018-2019

State Appropriations Decreases By $ 48,500.

New Trio Upward Bound Funding To Be Significant For The Campus - Student Support

Institutional Program Review Underway

Dual Enrollment Through New Partnership With GMCS To Be Significant For UNM Gallup

EXHIBIT B cont.
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Health Sciences

FY 2019 Budget Summit
Thursday March 22, 2018

EXHIBIT C

EXHIBIT C



2

Introduction
Paul B. Roth, MD, MS
Chancellor
UNM Health Sciences Center

EXHIBIT C cont.
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UNM Health System clinical 
encounters are not included 
in these counts. Outreach 
activities include:
• Education
• Patient Care
• Community Research
• Telehealth Sites

The whole 
state is our 
campus . . .

579 Activities in 246 Communities

4EXHIBIT C cont.
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Academic Issues and Challenges 
 Investing in 2 new Deans

 FY18 – recruiting for College of Nursing and College of Pharmacy
 FY19 – In final stages of searches

 Continuing to nurture College of Population Health
 FY18 – successful year, college growing, interim Dean in place
 FY19 – recruit Dean, start up TREE Center at UNM Health West

 UNM Health West
 FY18 – Strategic Planning
 FY19 – Implementing 5 initiatives

 Increase Health Care workforce for NM
 FY18 – shrinking budgets, balancing educational demands
 FY19 – some new revenue, using returned tuition to stabilize the programs,

implement new opportunities

 Faculty Compensation
 FY18 – competitive employment market
 FY19 – ensuring compensation and performance plans are aligned; 1% increase

EXHIBIT C cont.
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Health System Issues and Challenges
 Value Based Healthcare

 FY18 – quality, service, engagement & risk based contracting
 FY19 – adding more Medicare advantage and managed Medicaid initiatives

 Strategic Partnerships
 FY18 – developing strategies, UNM Lovelace joint venture, Genesis
 FY19 – Expanding vision for more collaboration

 Revenue Cycle Operation
 FY18 – rapidly evolving Information Technology needs
 FY19 – specific implementation of projects for rapid improvement

 Modern Medical Facility / Alternatives
 FY18 – inpatient capacity care constraints
 FY19 – moving forward

EXHIBIT C cont.
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Budget Planning FY 2019 
March 22, 2018

Ava J. Lovell, MHA, CPA
Senior Executive Officer 
for Finance & Administration

EXHIBIT C cont.
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UNM HSC Academic Enterprise
FY 2019 – Financial Assumptions 

Revenues
• FY19 I&G Comp Appropriation of $1,063,000
• FY19 F&A budgeted revenues increased by $700,000

Expenses
• Salary increases for HSC Faculty and Staff – 1% in preliminary budget
• Group Health Insurance increase 1.75%
• HSC utilities increase
• College of Pharmacy Dean start-up package
• College of Nursing Dean start-up package
• UNM Health West start-up costs

EXHIBIT C cont.
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UNM Health Sciences Center

UNM Hospitals, 
1,090,727,859 , 53%

Sandoval Regional 
Medical Center, 
83,523,231 , 4%

UNM Medical Group, 
209,757,718 , 10%

UNM HSC Academic 
Enterprises, 665,994,811 , 

33%

UNM HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER 
FY 2019 Expense Budget

Total Budget: $2,050,003,619
1.0% increase from 2018 Original

EXHIBIT C cont.
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UNM HSC Academic Enterprise

Unrestricted Expenses, 
508,694,996 , 76%

Restricted Expenses, 
$157,299,815 , 24%

HSC Academic Enterprise
FY 2019 Expense Budget

Total Budget: $665,994,811

EXHIBIT C cont.
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UNM HSC Academic Enterprise

Instruction and General, 
$121,222,018 , 24%

Student Social & Cultural, 
$101,739 , 0%

Research, $26,859,096 , 5%

Public Service, 
$307,251,778 , 61%

Internal Services, 
$508,695 , 0%

Student Aid, 
$5,086,950 , 1%

Independent Operations, 
$47,664,721 , 9%

HSC Academic Enterprise (Unrestricted)
FY 2019 Expense Budget

Total Budget: $508,694,996
0.1% increase from 2018 Original

EXHIBIT C cont.
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UNM HSC Academic Enterprise

School of Medicine, 
$394,647,538 , 78%

College of Nursing, 
$13,510,936 , 3%

College of Pharmacy, 
$12,127,349 , 2%

College of Population 
Health, $1,973,921 , 0%

Office of Research, 
$7,133,842 , 1%

HSLIC, $3,308,831 , 1%

HSC Academic Support, 
Administration & PPD, 

$75,992,579 , 15%

HSC Academic Enterprise (Unrestricted)
FY 2019 Expense Budget

Total Budget: $508,694,996
0.1% increase from 2018 Original

EXHIBIT C cont.
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UNM Health Sciences Center
FY 2019 Appropriation Detail 

FY 19 Projected Institutional Detail 
(General Fund $ in thousands) FY18 FY19 FY19 FY19 FY19 $ % 

Agency/Institution/Program GF Approp GF Increase
Compensation
2% plus fringe 

benefits

Non-recurring 
appropriation

Final 
Appropriation

Change from 
FY18 to FY19

Change from 
FY18 to FY19 

UNM Health Sciences Center
I &G 57,201.1 0.0 1,063.0 0.0 58,264.1 1,063.0 1.9%
Office of Medical Investigator 4,707.2 500.0 106.2 475.0 5,788.4 1,081.2 23.0%
NEW - UNM Bioscience Authority 250.0 0.0 0.0 250.0 250.0 VETO
Cancer Center 2,469.5 0.0 79.5 0.0 2,549.0 79.5 3.2%
Carrie Tingley Hospital 4,888.8 0.0 312.3 0.0 5,201.1 312.3 6.4%
Children's Psychiatric Hospital 6,692.2 0.0 384.4 0.0 7,076.6 384.4 5.7%
General Surgery/Family Medicine 
Residencies 307.7 0.0 32.4 0.0 340.1 32.4 10.5%
Graduate Nursing Education 1,514.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,514.7 0.0 0.0%
Hepatitis C Comm. Health Outcomes 2,017.2 0.0 28.9 0.0 2,046.1 28.9 1.4%
Internal Medicine Residencies 980.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 980.4 0.0 0.0%
Native American Health Center 252.0 0.0 3.7 0.0 255.7 3.7 1.5%
Native American Suicide Prevention 91.4 0.0 1.4 100.0 192.8 101.4 110.9%
Newborn Intensive Care 3,074.3 0.0 71.6 0.0 3,145.9 71.6 2.3%
Nursing Expansion 1,012.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,012.3 0.0 0.0%
Pediatric Oncology 1,196.1 0.0 24.8 0.0 1,220.9 24.8 2.1%
Poison Control Center 1,456.2 0.0 36.8 88.8 1,581.8 125.6 8.6%
Psychiatry Residencies 370.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 370.1 0.0 0.0%
Health Sciences Total 88,231.2 500.0 2,145.0 663.8 91,540.0 3,558.8 3.8%

EXHIBIT C cont.
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UNM HSC Academic Enterprise
Comparative Analysis: Prior Year - Current Year - Next Year

(In thousands)

FY 2017
Actuals

FY 2018 
Revised Budget

FY 2019
Projected

Budget

Percent
Change

2018-19

Revenues $655,212 $656,207 $666,045 1.5%

Expenses 648,563 638,824 655,764 2.7%

Non-Recurring Items -
(Capital/ Recruitment/ Startup/ Cost Share) (8,111) (16,106) (10,231)

Net Margin ($1,462) $1,277 $50

EXHIBIT C cont.
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UNM Health Sciences Center

UNM Hospitals, 
1,090,727,859 , 53%

Sandoval Regional 
Medical Center, 
83,523,231 , 4%

UNM Medical Group, 
209,757,718 , 10%

UNM HSC Academic 
Enterprises, 665,994,811 , 33%

UNM HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER 
FY 2019 Expense Budget

Total Budget: $2,050,003,619
1.0% increase from 2018 Original

EXHIBIT C cont.
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Revenue Scenario
UNM Health System 

Reimbursement Considerations
 Overall reduction in reimbursement per unit of care

– Medicaid
• Reduced contract rates
• Reduced enrollment

– Commercial
• Contract and enrollment reductions

– Increase in Uncompensated Care
• Individual mandate elimination
• Reduced Medicaid enrollment

EXHIBIT C cont.
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UNM Hospitals (Incl. Cancer Center)
FY 2018 Revised Budget to FY 2019 Projected Budget - Revenue Changes

• UNMH volume increases - $20 million

• Case Mix Index - $7.1 million

• Medicare reductions to 340B drugs reimbursed
under OPPS – ($7.2)

• Retail Pharmacy volume increase - $2.4 million

EXHIBIT C cont.
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UNM Hospitals (Incl. Cancer Center)
FY 2019 – Financial Assumptions

• Compensation and Benefits – $11.5 million

• UNMH Housestaff - $531K
• 1.0 Neurosurgery
• 1.0 ENT Plastic Surgery
• 1.0 Plastic Surgery
• 1.0 Neurology
• FY19 contract negotiations regarding wages, estimated to be

1-2% below other institutions
• UCP and Other Medical Services – 1% increase at $916K

EXHIBIT C cont.
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Sandoval Regional Medical Center
FY 2019 – Financial Assumptions

Revenues
• Reductions from Medicare and Medicare Advantage plans, effective 1/1/18,

continue into FY19.
• Medicare OPPS 340B drug reduction.
• Negative revenue impact due to DaVita physicians relocation
• Add General Surgery program
Expenses
• 1% salary increase effective mid year
• Reduce FTEs to match service changes
• Expense related to Cardiology move and 5th floor beds open
• 2% Medical supply inflation

EXHIBIT C cont.
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UNM Medical Group
FY 2019 – Financial Assumptions

• Revenue driven by 4.0% overall increase in wRVUs

• Minimal changes to reimbursement from FY18

• Movement of Cardiology clinic to SRMC

• Expansion of Spine Clinic to new space with increase in Functional
Restoration program

EXHIBIT C cont.



22

UNM Health System
FY 2019 Budget

(in thousands) 

UNM 
Hospitals

UNM Medical 
Group

UNM Sandoval 
Regional
Medical 
Center

UNM Health
System 

6/30/2019 
Total

Revenues $1,090,730 $209,872 $83,534 $1,384,137

Expenses 1,090,727 209,758 83,523 1,384,009

Net Margin before Non-Recurring Items  $3 $114 $11 $128

Capital Initiatives/ Meaningful Use Revenue/ 
Health Insurance – OPEB/ Use of UNMMG 
Reserves - - - -

Net Margin $3 $114 $11 $128

EXHIBIT C cont.
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 FY18 Original 

Budget 

 FY18 Revised 

Budget 

 FY18 Year End 

Projections 

Revenue

NCAA/Mountain West Conference 5,200,000 5,200,000           4,638,299 

Media Rights/Sponsorship 4,690,500 4,690,500           4,340,500 

Men's Basketball Tickets 4,200,000 4,137,200           3,653,733 

Football Tickets 1,900,000 1,539,800           1,539,833 

Women's Basketball Tickets 330,000 330,000 398,630 

Other Sports Tickets 115,000 115,000 115,000 

Student Fees 4,000,000 3,883,402           3,883,402 

Fundraising 3,100,000 3,072,800           2,500,000 

State General Fund 2,617,300 2,617,300           2,617,300 

Facility Rental/Merchandise/Misc/GIK 2,681,626 2,181,826           2,540,078 

Game Guarantees/Hawaii Travel Subsidy 1,100,000 1,100,000           1,543,624 

Concessions 900,000 900,000 994,000 

Parking 625,000 625,000 520,000 

Special Events 685,000 685,000 685,000 

Licensing 525,000 525,000 525,000 

Commissions 450,000 450,000 533,000 

Transfers to/from Campus (146,043) 1,074,033           1,744,495 

Naming Rights 300,000 300,000 200,000 

Training Room Billing 200,000 200,000 

Sub Total 33,626,861        32,971,894 

Reserves

Deficit Reduction Plan - (350,000)             

Total 33,473,383             33,276,861        32,971,894 

Expenses

Personnel 14,178,956              14,178,956         14,531,524 

Supplies 1,393,857 1,437,182           1,875,330 

Travel 2,956,353 2,955,745           3,540,989 

Recruiting 679,823 686,823 812,777 

Grant-in-Aid 5,024,660 5,024,660           5,800,000 

Food Service 253,577 253,577 574,892 

Student Cost Other 323,500 323,500 359,368 

Medical 58,550 53,550 169,298 

Services 3,818,801 3,806,361           4,436,738 

Plant Maintenance 675,050 667,650 824,127 

Overhead/Bank fees 4,102,923 3,881,524           2,050,747 

Other 7,333 7,333 12,930 

Total 33,473,383             33,276,861        34,988,718 

Net - - (2,016,825)           

University of New Mexico Athletics Department 

(P21 Exhibit)
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FY 19 Main Campus BLT Recommendation
Thursday March 22, 2018

UNM Budget Summit

1
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• Budget Leadership Team
(BLT) work began in
September 2017

• Collaborative Effort
o Provost, Deans, Faculty,

Students, Staff,  and
Administration

• This proposal was adopted
unanimously by the BLT

2

FY 19 Budget 
Development 

EXHIBIT E cont.



What is the value proposition of UNM for 
students and their families? 
• Knowing the value of a student’s experience at UNM

exceeds the cost of attending.

BLT’s Budget Proposal focuses on: 

• Students’ needs and the academic mission as
UNM’s top priorities; and

• Spending that drives improved student outcomes.

3

The Theme of the BLT Process: The Value

Proposition

EXHIBIT E cont.



This value proposition and our decisions are 
reflected in this proposal:

Investment in 
our students: 
their success, 
their safety, 

and the Lobo 
experience

Investment in 
our best 
faculty

Investment in 
our staff

Keep our 
costs in check 
and balance 
the budget

4
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Funding Priority Requests Overview

Campus Safety 
Initiatives, 415,000

Faculty Promotions, 
532,000Faculty Retention, 

281,000

Graduate Teaching 
Fellows Program, 

200,000

UNM Press, 350,000

Administrative 
Initiatives, 25,000

5
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FY19 Campus Safety Initiative (in thousands)

Campus Safety Initiatives 

UNM Police Chief of Security 116

Security Cameras and Lighting (recurring FY 19-FY 24) ($350K funded from BR&R, $500K total) 150

LoboRESPECT Advocacy Center (LRAC) 105

Therapist Assisted Online 44

Total Requests 415

6
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New Revenues for FY 19 help fund:

Investment in 
our students: 
their success, 
their safety, 

and the Lobo 
experience

Investment in 
our best 
faculty

Investment in 
our staff

Keep our 
costs in check 
and balance 
the budget

$1.763M $2.126M $1.110M $2.491M

1% Compensation increase:
Staff

Faculty
Student Employees & GAs/TAs

Funds Promotions and Retention

Keeps 
Group 
Health 

Insurance 
increase low

Replaces 
one-time 
funding 

7
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Investment in 
our students: 
their success, 

safety, and 
experience

1% comp 
increase 
GA/TA/ 
Student 

$217K 

Graduate 
Teaching 
Fellows 
Program

$200K

GA/TA 
Tuition 
Waivers

$138K

Campus 
Safety 

Initiatives 

$765K

($415K + $350K)

$1.763M Investment in our students: 

Student 
Financial Aid 

$443K

8
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Entire proposal driven by the Value 
Proposition:

For UNM students and their families, assuring 
that what they pay focuses on:

• Funding their needs
• Improving their outcomes

• Advancing the overall academic mission

UNM is the university that New Mexicans 
need. 

9
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Budget Leadership Team (BLT) Budget 
Recommendation

10
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• A 2% compensation increase from the legislature actually funds slightly less than a 1%
increase across the board.

• Due to reductions in funding, UNM has been unable to provide employees with an
increase in compensation for the previous 3 years.

• Therefore, BLT is recommending a centrally-funded 1% increase for non probationary
employees with an additional 1%-2% based on exceptional performance (department-
funded).

FY19 Compensation Recommendation: 
1% Salary Increase based on Performance

11

Salaries Plus Fringe Benefits (Rounded to Thousands) 2% 
Increase

1%
Increase

Faculty $2,626 $1,313

GA/TA 352 176

Staff 2,220 1,110

Student 82 41

Total Cost of Increase $5,280 $2,640

Funding from State $2,462 $2,462

Unfunded Amount $2,818 $178

EXHIBIT E cont.



2.5% Tuition Increase; +$7 UD & Grad Credit Hour 
Premium; and 2.39% Fee Increase

Upper Division 
Credit Hours

# of Students
Tuition, Fee & 

Premium Increase
T, F & P Increase %

Tuition & Premium 
Increase

T & P Increase  %

0 7,412 $88.23 2.5% $66.00 1.8%

1 - 6 4,594 $95.30 - $130.31 2.6% - 3.6% $73.07 - $108.08 1.9% - 2.9%

7 - 12 4,055 $137.31 - $172.31 3.7% - 4.5% $115.08 - $150.08 3.1% - 4.0%

13 - 18 2,457 $179.31 - $214.31 4.7% - 5.5% $157.08 - $192.08 4.1% - 4.9%

12
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Grad
Current Tuition, Fees & 

Premium
2.5% Tuition & 2.39% Fee 

Increase, +$7 Premium
Difference % Change

3 hours
$1,071.72 $1,117.94 $46.22 4.3%

6 hours
$2,143.44 $2,235.88 $92.44 4.3%

9 hours
$3,215.16 $3,353.81 $138.65 4.3%

12 hours
$4,286.88 $4,471.75 $184.87 4.3%
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Additional Tuition & Premium Revenue

2.5% Tuition Increase

$2,725,000

UD Premium +$7 ($25) $1,457,512

Grad Premium +$7 ($25) $250,565

Total Annual $4,433,077

Campus Safety Financial Aid Tuition Waivers

Graduate 
Teaching 
Fellows 
Program 

1% Comp 
GA/TA/Student

$1.763M Direct Student Investments

14
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• ASUNM Representatives
• GPSA Representatives
• Pamela Pyle- Faculty Senate President
• Danelle Callan- Staff Council President

1518
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Request Approval of the BLT 
Recommendation

16



Thank you!

Questions?
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Main Campus I&G State Appropriation History
FY 09-FY 19 Overall Decrease of 6.3%

194,525

159,742

191,264
182,302

0
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Main Campus I&G State Appropriation History 
Rounded to Thousands

Great Recession 
18% Decrease 
Over 3 Years

Post Great Recession 
Recovery and New Funding 
Formula
20% Increase   
Over 4 Years

Recent Economic 
Downturn  
5% Overall Decrease 
since FY 16  

Note: Appropriations shown include Extended University's Direct funding 18
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FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 change change %

Base-President/Administration 7,515 7,317 7,215 -300 -4.0%

Base-Academic Affairs 174,975 171,716 164,409 -10,566 -6.0%

Base-EVP for Administration 44,026 43,046 41,203 -2,823 -6.4%

Base-Must Funds (Fringes, Insurance, etc.) 53,906 53,909 53,246 -661 -1.2%

Base-Utilities 17,077 17,185 17,185 108 0.6%

Total I&G Base Budget 297,499 293,173 283,257 -14,242 -4.8%

FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 change change %

FTE FTE FTE

Faculty 1,224 1,207 1,204 -20 -1.67%

Staff 1,644 1,643 1,552 -92 -5.58%

GA/TA 487 473 474 -13 -2.71%

Students 188 189 179 -9 -4.96%

Total Actual I&G FTE 3,544 3,512 3,409 -135 -3.80%

297,499

293,173

283,257

275,000

280,000

285,000

290,000

295,000

300,000

FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018

Main Campus I&G Pooled Budget 
Allocations

Total I&G Base Budget

3,544

3,512

3,409

3,300

3,350

3,400

3,450

3,500

3,550

3,600

FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017

Main Campus I&G FTE-Actuals

Total Actual I&G FTE

FY16-FY18 4.8% Overall Decrease in I/G Allocations
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$5.28M
Cost of 2% Raise

$2.64M
Cost of 1% Raise

$2.46M
State Funded for 

0.94% Raise

$178,000 
shortfall

FY19 Comp Increases – Cost vs Funding 

$2.8M 
shortfall

20

EXHIBIT E cont.



5,502

3,022

5,911

5,657

$3,000

$3,200

$3,400

$3,600

$3,800

$4,000

$4,200

($500) $0 $500 $1,000 $1,500 $2,000 $2,500

Tu
it

io
n

 C
h

ar
ge

d

Net Tuition Paid

Net Tuition Paid by Income Level Including Proposal

No Needs Analysis Income ≥$100,000

Income $30,000 - $99,999 Income < $30,000

Distribution of Charges & Net Paid

EXHIBIT E cont.



EXHIBIT F



EXHIBIT F cont.


	Exhibits to March.22 Budget Summit minutes.pdf
	Exhibit A
	Exhibit B
	Exhibit C
	Exhibit D
	Exhibit E
	Exhibit F




